Dennis Kieven Ir. NNCC PO Box 7000 Carson City NV 89702 Sept 19 2022 Department at Indigent Defense Services 596 W. Nye ste 202 Carson City NV 89703 Re: Complaint and Recommendations Pulblic Comment Greetings: I Know other men who have had trouble with 11th TDC judge Jim Shirley, I hope this complaint make clear what Shirley ded to me and caused wasted resources in connivance with the Nerada Department of Corrections. Please place this in the vecord in your next scheduled hearing and send me a copy of the draft minutes of the hearing to which you place this in vecord as public comment. This is a whisteblower complaint, my name can be used and I want to inform the public of the broken system at 11th TDC, I suggest you recommend to the supreme Court and Governor and legislature to make a stringer contralized set of District Court Rules in order to reign rein in looseg, goosey judges playing tast and loose in the rural aveas, herend Dennis Kieven, Ir.

1.3 % A CONTRACTOR and the state Sume the condition of the mount of  $\pm N$ 



# **Complaint or Recommendation Form**

The Nevada Department of Indigent Defense Services (DIDS) is authorized by the Board of Indigent Defense to receive complaints and recommendations concerning the provision of indigent defense services from any interested person including, without limitation, judges, defendants, attorneys and members of the public. Forms may be submitted anonymously.

Please complete this form to submit a recommendation or complaint to DIDS. Name: Dennis Kieven

## Please Check Appropriate box that describes yourself:

Djudge Dcourt administration Ddefense attorney Dclient Amember of general public Mailing/Business address:

orrection

Email:

Telephone number

Please state your Cneek the exe The control of cutive. administ An incompetent and con Dianc onj 400 him Keven V. Sta y case a Inst stillo 25 & CONSEQUER thre CONTEMPT a lease complete this form and mail to: not my Ce These are incorporated

Department of Indigent Defense Services, 896 W. Nye, Suite 202, Carson City, NV 89703

PLEASE NOTE: DIDS also strives for government transparency by adhering to the requirements of Nevada Public Records Law and the information received on this form may be subject to disclosure pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act. For more information, please see NRS Chapter 239.

to be true undo Comstail and correct

(For Commission Use Only) COMMISSION CASE NO.
NEVADA COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL DISCIPLINE
(Please Clearly Type or Print All Required Information)
Part I: General Information
Date: Sept 16 2022
Name of Person Completing This Form: Dennis Kleven Tr.
Mailing Address of Person Completing This Form: No. Nevada Correctional
Center, POBax 7000 Carson City NY 89702
Daytime Telephone: ( Email:
Part II: Specific Information Regarding Complaint
Name of Nevada Judicial Officer (Only One Name Per Complaint Form):
Name of Court or Judicial District Involved: 11th Judicial District Cour
Case Number (Please Include All Letters and Numbers): Keren v. Feil 2016 Nerlens 1018
When and where did the alleged misconduct or disability occur?
Date: <u>ONGOTNG</u> Time: Location
Date: Time: Location
This Case Is (Select One): Pending In Trial Court On Appeal Not Pending or Closed
Nature of Complaint (Select One): I have attached my own explanation page(s)
Revised Nevada Code of Judicial Conduct Section(s) Violated, If Known [(Example: Canon 3B(4)]:

L

### Part III: Obligations Of Complainant

I hereby acknowledge the following agreements and/or waivers:

<u>Consent to Investigate.</u> I expressly authorize the Commission on Judicial Discipline ("Commission"), staff and contractors, to investigate my complaint and take any and all actions, including interviewing any relevant witness(es) or request by subpoena or otherwise any documentary evidence and to verify the statements I have made herein to be true and correct (or if stated to be on information and belief, that the statements are believed in good faith to be true and correct). I agree to promptly supplement and amend this complaint if I learn that the facts I have alleged are materially incorrect. I understand that deliberately misstating the truth of any material fact could subject me to various sanctions including, but not limited to, dismissal of my complaint, contempt or a separate action for perjury.

#### Part III Obligations of Complainant (Continued)

<u>Full Cooperation.</u> I agree to fully cooperate with the Commission, staff and its designated contractors with regard to my complaint. I understand that even if I wish to withdraw my complaint that the Commission retains independent grounds to pursue it and that the information contained within and attached to the complaint becomes the property of the Commission and the Commission may pursue the complaint even if I seek to withdraw it. I understand that all documents submitted become the property of the Commission and will not be returned.

<u>Appeal Warning</u>. I understand that the Commission, its staff and contractors are not an appellate court and that my filing of a complaint does not stay or stop any time I am provided to appeal a decision i disagree with or any decision that adversely affects me. I understand that I must timely file an appeal to preserve those rights. I acknowledge that filing a complaint with the Commission does not and cannot preserve those rights.

Legal Advice, I understand that the Commission, its Commissioners, Commission staff, investigators and contractors are precluded from giving me legal advice regarding my case or actions I should be taking in my case and I understand that should I require advice I will seek appropriate assistance apart from the Commission, Commissioners, Commission staff, investigators and contractors.

#### Part IV: Attachments

Relevant documents: Please attach any relevant documents which you believe directly support your claim that the judge has engaged in judicial misconduct or has a disability. **Highlight or otherwise identify those sections that you rely on to support your claim.** Do not include documents which do not directly support your complaint, for example, a copy of your complete court case. **Keep a copy of all documents submitted for your records as they become the property of the Commission and will not be returned**.

#### Part V: Signature and Verification of Complaint

After being duly sworn, I state under penalty of perjury that I am the above-referenced complainant whose name appears in Part I and who submitted this complaint. I know the contents thereof; and the matters set forth in this complaint are true and correct based upon my own knowledge, except as to matters stated to be on information and belief, and those matters are believed to be true and correct. I request that the thorth

	····· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
ate the we go on some	X
A Signature of Complainant	 Date
	1

## ORIGINAL SIGNATURE MUST BE PROVIDED TO COMMISSION.

<u>How Do I Submit My Complaint? Where Can I Obtain Additional Assistance?</u> This complaint, along with any supporting materials, should be sent by mail to the: **Nevada Commission on Judicial Discipline**, **P.O. Box 48, Carson City, Nevada 89702.** If you have questions regarding the completion of this form, please contact the Commission on Judicial Discipline at (775) 687-4017. In addition, if you have access to the internet, or can obtain access at a local library or other facility, the Commission's web site located at http://judicial.state.nv.us and provides additional information to help you prepare your complaint. The web site also includes the full and current text of the Revised Nevada Code of Judicial Conduct and other laws, statutes and rules governing the Commission.

Dennis Kieven IV. NACC POBOX 7000 Department of Indigent Defense Services 396 W. Nye Ste 202 Canson (24 Mil and Carson City NV 89202 Carson City NV 89703 Re: Complaint and Recommendations Pulbloz Comment Greetings: I Know other men who have had trouble with 11th TDC judge Tim Shurley, I hope this complaint make clear what Shirley did to me and caused wasted resources in connivance with the Nerada Department of Corrections. Please place this in the vecord in your next scheduled hearing and send me a copy of the draft minutes of the hearing to which you place this in record as public comment. This is a whitleblower complaint, my name can be used and I want to inform the public of the broken system at 11th TDC. I suggest you recommend to the supreme Court and Covernor and legislature to make a stringer emphalized set of District Court Rules in order to reign rein in loosey goosey Judges playing fast and loose in the rural avers. tomotouth konews Dennis Kieven, 7



# **Complaint or Recommendation Form**

The Nevada Department of Indigent Defense Services (DIDS) is authorized by the Board of Indigent Defense to receive complaints and recommendations concerning the provision of indigent defense services from any interested person including, without limitation, judges, defendants, attorneys and members of the public. Forms may be submitted anonymously.

Please complete this form to submit a recommendation or complaint to DIDS.

Name: Dennis Kreven

Please Check Appropriate box that describes yourself:

Djudge Court administration defense attorney Client member of general public

Mailing/Business address: PIT Email:

Telephone number:

Please state your recommendation or complaint (add additional pages as needed): Reventh TDC near ing in the con of and corr con tent My Case alla STILL Contem a Please complete this form and mail to: noto win e incorporate These ar

Department of Indigent Defense Services, 896 W. Nye, Suite 202, Carson City, NV 89703

PLEASE NOTE: DIDS also strives for government transparency by adhering to the requirements of Nevada Public Records Law and the information received on this form may be subject to disclosure pursuant to the Nevada Public Records Act. For more information, please see NRS Chapter 239.

to be true stated una 165

### STANDARD COMPLAINT FORM (STATEMENT OF FACTS)

The following is my explanation as to why the judicial officer named in this complaint has violated the Revised Nevada Code of Judicial Conduct or suffers from a disability.

Please identify yourself as [select one]: A litigant; a witness or interested party; or a member of the general public who witnessed or viewed this conduct (but not otherwise involved).

The following are the specific facts and circumstances which you believe constitute misconduct or disability (please be as specific as possible about the event(s) or action(s) and attach additional pages, if necessary):

Geni tones 1 C an ÌM he S Coh wa acen 10 a accument was 2nn not appealed the decision I have [select one]: appealed the judge's decision not applicable not decided to appeal the decision yet ssue now in First Indrial Dicto

Attach Additional Pages as Necessan

(Revised 10/31/17)

Complaint NCID (continued) dated Nov. 2 2017; issuring an appensing compromise does not fulfill the judicial function at starting what the law is as ordered by the Nevada Saprene Court is an act beyond the scope of the district courts juristiction and an above of discretion by Jim Sharley But for Shirley's deceptive conduct the harm would have ceased and the MOC would not have been able to continue its malicious, capricious application of law; the NOOC did not change its polley of using the atternative methods at recrewing satisfactory evidence; and after he immediately sent the phony "Oath of Kieren" to a trusted family nember to ase for a notary in California, it become obvious the solution was ineffective and the whole issue had to be re-raised in a different District Court when the NDOC moved Lieren from Lovelock to NNCC in Carson City; The whole matter would have been settled had the district can't judge not made be misrepresentations to the graper 11Agant and made the misterding and untrue representations that an "Dath" would saffice as a notary; this act of hand has been to my detriment as my out-of-state trustee needs to have a notrized " power of attorney ;

Complaint NCJD (continue) this misconduct has caused a timancial drawn on my personal researces and on the resources provided by tax payers; attached at Extubit

1-B is the Supreme Court Reverse and Remaind of 2016; at Echibitte is the convent opievance against MDC, Ater which I intend to File a civil rights complaint for dumages; at Echibit 1-D is evidence that have is widespread in the prison System, and sure to squander scarce resources in The hitnere, all because of JIM SHIRLEY'S fraudulent dispedience to the Supreme Court's Reverse and Remand, in viblation of the covenant of good faith and fait dealing triggered by the public election and trust place in a judge by the people;

	1				
i i i Se s d		and the second sec			
,					
		FILED			
1	CASE NO. PI 14-0941	NOV 2 2017			
2	DEPT. 1				
3	This document does not contain any	DISTRICT COURT OLERK			
4	Social security number.	and the patters			
5					
6	ELEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COU	JRT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA			
7	IN AND FOR PERSE	ING COUNTY			
8	DENNIS KEIREN, JR., and INMATESOF THE LOVELOCK				
9	CORRECTIONAL CENTER,				
10	PETITIONER,	OATH OF DENNIS KIEREN			
11	PAM FIEL, LAW LIBRARY SUPERVISOR,				
12	MR. ROBERT LEGRAND, WARDEN, LOVELOCK CORRECTIONAL CENTER,				
13	MR. JAMES G. COX, DIRECTOR,				
	NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, RESPONDENTS.				
14	//				
15	<b>OATH or AFFIRMATION</b> : I, Dennis Kieren, Jr., do solemnly swear or affirm, that by				
16	placing my signature to this document, I am the above named person, born Dennis Kieren, Jr. I				
17	am the person mentioned above and sign my name in attestation of my identity, so help me God				
18	and/or under the pains and penalties of perjury.				
19					
20	As such, the Clerk of the Court of the Eleven	th Judicial District Court of Nevada accepts			
21	Mr. Kieren's word and any documentation he can provide concerning his identity. This oath is				
22	for purposes of giving Mr. Kieren access to out of state banks, as he testified before the Court.				
23	<i>⊃<sup>∧</sup></i> 1 (0) 1 (0)				
24	Dated this the $2^{\mu\nu}$ day of November, 20	1/.			
25	1	1 110 11			
26	har and the source As	Tranh Shephers			
2	Dennis Kieren, Jr.	Clerk effette Court Franklin B: Wilkerson			
28					
	[Oath] m				
1					

(* 1751 - 16)							
INMATE REQUEST FORM							
1.) INMATE NAME Paul 5 Klein	DOC# 309.[8	2.) HOUSING UNIT	3) DATE 8/23/22				
.) <u>REQUEST FORM TO:</u>	(CHECK BOX)	MENTAL HEALTH					
_CASEWORKER	MEDICAL		DENTAL				
EDUCATION		SHIFT COMMAND					
_LAUNDRY	PROPERTY ROOM	OTHER					
.) NAME OF INDIVIDUAL	TO CONTACT: Low ha	6. Superviso	·,				
	۱ , ۱ ۳	dance 50	Y				
) REQUEST: (PRINTBEL 2ppointment	on Notavy Public	- Please sc re my Power g	f Attomey				
Notorized.	August 26,	2022 (Fride	r ey)				
I'm off on	Friday's and	LI work in	PI				
	The a	The	ulctor				
	That	L DOC	* <u>30918</u>				
) RECEIVING STAFF SIG		DA DA	TE 8 24 22				
	9.) RESPON	ISE TO INMATE	22				
have a governme identification with a s	ovided to inmates who ent issued picture ignature in their I-File. n your I-File. Notary						
	railable at this time.						

DATE \$ 26/22 Comp 10.) RESPONDING STAFF SIGNATURE

÷

ı.

DOC - 3012 (REV. 7/01)

INMATE REQUEST FORM

2.) HOUSING UNIT 1.) INMATE NAME DOC # 3.) DATE Dennis Kerth Kleren Jr 51697 29 10 A-3A 4. ) \_REQUEST FORM TO: (CHECK BOX) MENTAL HEALTH CANTEEN CASEWORKER MEDICAL LAW LIBRARY DE NTAL EDUCATION VISITING SHIFT COMMAND XOTHER ANO AUNDRY PROPERTY ROOM enley 5.) NAME OF INDIVIDUAL TO CONTACT hank-you for serving as 6.) REQUEST: (PRINT BELOW) Credi ecently aske She Couple of quest ask voi 1005 happens in in the untorseev witness hou -ind ere NO. "Credible Witness Section of the NRS NDOC inmotes avai DOC# 51697 7.) INMATE SIGNATUR 8.) RECEIVING \$ DATE 🔀 RESPONSE TO INMATE C/o Murphy Brepresentative at the isrutitu Petterm to it would't be I See DATE 9-1-2022 10.) RESPONDING STAFF

INMATE REQUEST FORM DOC # 2.) HOUSING UNIT 3.) DATE 18 INMATE NAME Pi MENTAL HEALTH CANTEEN REQUEST FORM TO: (CHECK BOX) LAW LIBRARY DENTAL MEDICAL CASEWORKER VISITING SHIFT COMMAND EDUCATION LAUNDRY PROPERTY ROOM OTHER OU Vant 5.) NAME OF INDIVIDUAL TO CONTAC 19 ee 6.) REQUEST: (PRINT DOC # 7.) INMATE SIGNATURE DATE 8.) RECEIVING STAFF SIGNATURE ----9.) RESPONSE TO INMATE document 240. 10.) RESPONDING STAFF SIGNATURE 1 1

INMATE REQUEST FORM DOC # 2.) HOUSING UNIT DATE 18 INMATE NAME P MENTAL HEALTH CANTEEN REQUEST FORM TO: (CHECK BOX) 4) LAW LIBRARY DENTAL MEDICAL CASEWORKER SHIFT COMMAND VISITING EDUCATION LAUNDRY PROPERTY ROOM OTHER 5.) NAME OF INDIVIDUAL TO CONTAC vor n ee 6.) REQU DOC # 7.) INMATE SIGNATURE 8.) RECEIVING STAFF SIGNATURE DATE 9.) RESPONSE TO INMATE Dament 10.) RESPONDING STAFF SIGNATURE DA 4

.